Caterpillar's top dealers globally (by sales value). SGH also owns Coates Hire, Australia’s largest equipment hire business, and
AllightSykes, a supplier of lighting towers, generators and pumps. In media, SGH has a 41 per cent shareholding in Seven West
Media, Australia’s largest multiple platform media company, including the Seven Network, The West, Pacific and Yahoo7. The
Group also has a 26 per cent shareholding in Beach Energy and has interests in oil and gas projects in Australia and the
United States.

Note:
Included in this release is data prepared by the management of Seven Group Holdings and other associated entities and
investments. This data is included for information purposes only and has not been subject to the same level of review by
the company as the statutory accounts and so is merely provided for indicative purposes. The company and its employees do not
warrant the data and disclaim any liability flowing from the use of this data by any party. Any forward looking statements are
subject to the disclaimer provided in the ‘Basis of preparation of slides’ within the Company’s H1 FY18 Results Presentation
released on the ASX on 21 February 2018.

FY17 Adjust- FY17 1H FY17 2H FY17 1H FY18 1H FY18 vs
Underlying EBIT $m Actual ments Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Actual 1H FY17
WesTrac 164.3   -   164.3   75.1   89.2   101.1   35%
AllightSykes (3.1)   -   (3.1)   (1.5)   (1.6)   1.4   -
Coates Hire1 24.7   75.0   99.7   33.0   66.7   40.5   23%
Energy2,3 25.7   4.7   30.4   20.7   9.7   21.6   4%
Media Investments4 69.7   -   69.7   39.3   30.5   51.9   32%
Other Investments 36.7   -   36.7   19.0   17.7   18.1   -5%
Other (20.8)   -   (20.8)   (3.7)   (17.1)   (11.1)   -
Group EBIT - continuing operations 297.2   79.7   376.9   181.9   195.1   223.5   23%

	SGH Half Year Media Release
	SGH 1H FY18 results press release - FINAL